
Precision A
Resultat efter final

Serie Finalserie
Plac. Namn Förening 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Tot 1 2 3 Final Totalt
1 Johan Ahlbeck Torna Hällestads Pk 47 48 48 49 50 50 50 342 49 46 48 143 485
2 Joakim Strömberg SAAB Spk 45 45 48 50 47 50 48 333 48 50 50 148 481
3 Kristian Sjöberg Torna Hällestads Pk 49 49 47 50 47 46 47 335 48 49 46 143 478
4 Mats Marmlind Elitskyttesällskapet 44 47 49 49 50 48 50 337 46 45 49 140 477
5 Jan Andersson Älvdalen Pk 48 49 46 48 45 48 46 330 49 48 49 146 476
6 Bo Löfroth Luleå Pk 47 45 47 49 47 48 46 329 50 49 47 146 475
7 Joackim Norberg Atlas Copco Pk 49 48 46 45 47 48 48 331 46 50 47 143 474
8 Mikael Söderholm Pskf Magnus Stenbock 47 48 46 48 49 47 46 331 49 48 46 143 474
9 Örjan Jansson Härnösands Pk 50 45 46 47 47 48 48 331 45 48 49 142 473
10 Kjell Andersson Eskilstuna Pk 44 47 47 47 49 49 46 329 49 47 48 144 473
11 Jens Carlsson Örebro Pssk 48 49 46 49 48 47 47 334 44 47 48 139 473
12 Patrick Holmberg Kiruna Psf 47 48 47 49 47 49 49 336 44 45 48 137 473
13 Hans Iacobaeus Hörby Psk 47 47 47 48 48 47 48 332 46 48 46 140 472
14 Sven Carlsson Skellefteå Psf 49 49 45 49 48 50 46 336 46 44 46 136 472
15 Kjell Eriksson Porjus Skf 46 48 45 49 47 47 46 328 48 49 46 143 471
16 Douglas Swanmark Varbergs Pk 47 46 47 48 48 48 45 329 46 48 47 141 470
17 Göran Berglund Atlas Copco Pk 47 48 49 47 48 49 48 336 45 42 47 134 470
18 Jens O´Konor Atlas Copco Pk 45 48 48 47 47 48 48 331 47 47 45 139 470
19 Valter Sörlin Vilhelmina Psk 48 46 46 46 46 47 49 328 47 44 47 138 466
20 Per Larsén Södertälje Pk 43 48 48 46 47 47 49 328 46 48 44 138 466
21 Krister Olsson Arvika Pk 45 48 46 46 48 48 47 328 45 45 46 136 464
22 Håkan Ojaäär Marks Pk 44 48 44 45 50 48 49 328 42 45 48 135 463
23 Roger Carlsson Elitskyttesällskapet 47 47 47 44 46 48 48 327
24 Jens Strömberg Kalix Ps 46 45 48 47 48 48 45 327
25 Crister Larsson Mariestads Pk 45 48 47 44 46 48 48 326
26 Jörgen Malmberg Hörby Psk 46 46 47 45 47 47 48 326
27 Thomas Lenell Atlas Copco Pk 46 45 47 48 48 46 46 326
28 Ove Granberg Eskilstuna Pk 44 48 47 48 48 46 45 326
29 Kurt Marklund Norsjö Psk 46 47 44 45 47 47 49 325
30 Mikael Wiklund Västjämtens Pk 46 46 47 47 44 48 47 325



31 Jonas Wetterström Stockholmspolisens skf 47 44 46 49 48 45 46 325
32 Johan Lindquist Mölndals Skf 47 46 47 48 45 47 45 325
33 Björn Arnasson Håtuna P&Ssk 48 47 47 48 45 46 44 325
34 Per Klingberg Eksjö skyttegille 46 48 46 47 44 46 47 324
35 Anders  Sjöbergh Pskf Magnus Stenbock 47 46 46 47 48 43 47 324
36 Bertil Nilsson Sjöormens Pk 44 43 47 50 49 45 46 324
37 Jack Nyman Kalmar Pk 47 44 48 45 47 49 44 324
38 Mikael Henriksson Sj Pk Luleå 41 44 46 47 50 47 48 323
39 David Nording Rundviks Pk 46 46 46 44 46 48 47 323
40 Finn Stridbo Transtrands Skf 49 46 44 46 44 47 47 323
41 Kennet Viitikka Sj Pk Luleå 45 46 46 48 46 45 47 323
42 Ragnar Nielsen Södra Dals Psf 48 45 47 47 46 44 46 323
43 Leif Gävert F 16 Pk 46 45 45 44 49 46 47 322
44 Nils-Ola Svensson Pk Svea Ing1 46 42 48 45 45 47 48 321
45 Kenneth Eriksson Sandhems Psk 46 43 48 47 44 48 45 321
46 Per Modin Torna Hällestads Pk 46 45 47 45 46 47 45 321
47 Rikard Björkviken Nynäshamns allmänna pk 49 46 43 47 44 49 43 321
48 Lena Rosenqvist Döderhults Psk 46 41 45 46 47 48 47 320
49 Oscar Alpstig Anund Gustavsbergs Pk 47 45 44 45 45 49 45 320
50 Kjell Larsen Transtrands Skf 45 49 43 42 46 47 47 319
51 Lars Dahlström Fryksdalens Pk 46 47 46 45 45 44 46 319
52 Leif Johansson Hedemora Pk 48 45 44 44 46 47 45 319
53 Daniel Frykestam Fryksdalens Pk 48 43 45 47 47 46 43 319
54 Tony Borén Åby Pk 44 45 45 44 44 48 47 317
55 Benny Östlund Stockholmspolisens skf 46 43 48 45 44 45 46 317
56 Anders Norgren Grästorps Pk 45 43 48 41 48 46 45 316
57 Brynolf Alexandersson Umeå Pk 44 44 43 48 48 45 44 316
58 Christer Ranvald Kalix Ps 46 46 47 45 43 45 44 316
59 Carl-Olof Samuelsson Hedemora Pk 45 43 46 49 48 44 41 316
60 Jan Wahlström Pskf Magnus Stenbock 44 46 42 46 46 46 45 315
61 Björn Westerlund Pk Svea Ing1 46 43 46 44 46 45 45 315
62 Henrik Carnborg Pk Svea Ing1 46 44 48 49 39 45 44 315
63 Joukko Hiltunen Ramsbergs Psk 42 42 44 46 48 45 47 314
64 Henrik Käck Varbergs Pk 40 41 46 47 50 44 46 314
65 Rickard Nyberg Luleå Pk 42 46 44 46 46 44 46 314



66 Eilert Lantto Luleåpolisens SoIK 42 46 43 47 46 47 43 314
67 Anna-Britt Johansson Torna Hällestads Pk 45 44 46 47 49 40 43 314
68 Ingemar Kristensson Landskrona Pk 43 47 43 47 47 45 42 314
69 Rita Solberg Bengstfors Psk 47 49 47 42 42 45 42 314
70 Kaj Forsblom Älvkarleby Pk 42 42 45 47 46 44 47 313
71 Stefan Nilsson Hedemora Pk 42 47 44 44 45 45 46 313
72 Fung-Nung Dee Varbergs Pk 45 44 47 44 46 43 44 313
73 Arne Larsson Skurups Psf 45 44 39 47 48 42 47 312
74 Peter Rehnfeldt Överby Pk 47 42 48 42 45 46 42 312
75 Ralf Linder Arvidsjaurs Pk 40 44 45 46 44 46 46 311
76 Lars Edvinsson Älvdalen Pk 43 49 43 42 45 46 43 311
77 Torbjörn Nilsson Arvidsjaurs Pk 44 44 48 46 43 43 42 310
78 Marcus Claesson Lillsjöns Psk 44 48 45 46 46 39 42 310
79 Hans Moritz Rundviks Pk 46 44 44 44 45 43 43 309
80 Milos Dimic Pk Svea Ing1 41 46 43 47 42 42 47 308
81 Niklas Olsson Kalix Ps 44 43 42 45 43 45 46 308
82 Bengt Pettersson Kullens Psk 47 40 46 40 44 46 45 308
83 Bill Stenlund Bolidens Psk 33 43 47 48 46 43 47 307
84 Niklas Eriksson Arvidsjaurs Pk 42 43 46 42 46 42 46 307
85 Bo Simu Sandvikens Pk 41 44 44 45 45 43 45 307
86 Patrik Ålander Atlas Copco Pk 46 45 42 43 43 44 44 307
87 Mikael Lauth Smedsbo Pk 42 47 47 40 42 42 46 306
88 Greger Karlsson Bolidens Psk 43 38 48 39 45 48 45 306
89 Stefan Eriksson Sj Pk Luleå 44 41 42 47 46 43 43 306
90 Gunther Wohlfart Motala Pk 45 41 45 43 45 45 42 306
91 Evert Persson Hörby Psk 41 45 45 40 45 42 47 305
92 Johan Otterbeck Atlas Copco Pk 43 47 44 44 43 45 39 305
93 Rolf Lindgren Arboga Psk 41 43 44 46 43 47 40 304
94 Henrik Åkerström Sj Pk Luleå 44 46 41 46 40 41 44 302
95 Erik Marklund Skellefteå Psf 40 43 43 43 44 47 42 302
96 Nils Nilsson Luleåpolisens SoIK 45 44 44 41 43 40 44 301
97 Ove Andersson Stockholmspolisens skf 41 43 44 40 44 43 45 300
98 Torsten Johansson Transtrands Skf 45 43 35 45 44 45 43 300
99 Björn Hellström Stockholmspolisens skf 37 47 43 44 40 44 43 298
100 Bertil Melin Marks Pk 41 39 44 44 43 42 44 297



101 Jörgen Nilsson Rundviks Pk 42 42 43 38 41 45 45 296
102 Martin Råsbo Råsbo Psk 44 39 45 44 36 45 41 294
103 Martin Awrohum Pk Svea Ing1 42 41 41 36 44 42 43 289
104 Arturo Miranda Atlas Copco Pk 43 43 45 43 38 37 40 289
105 Gunnar Berggren Pk Svea Ing1 44 39 39 38 44 44 40 288
106 Börje Frii Norrahammars Psk 31 37 41 40 37 43 38 267
107 Roland Nilsson Piteå Pk 37 40 38 34 38 42 38 267
108 Göran Wagner Össeby Pistolkamrater 39 29 39 35 40 39 45 266
109 Roger C Åström Skellefteå Psf 43 34 39 39 35 39 34 263
110 Nikolaus Frank Katarina Psf 0



Precision
Resultat lagtävling, vapengrupp A

Serie
Plac. Stnr 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Totalt
1 Torna Hällestads Pk Lag 1 LAGRESULTAT Prec A 142 142 142 144 143 143 142 998

Torna Hällestads Pk Lag 1 84 Johan Ahlbeck Prec A 47 48 48 49 50 50 50 342
Torna Hällestads Pk Lag 1 93 Kristian Sjöberg Prec A 49 49 47 50 47 46 47 335
Torna Hällestads Pk Lag 1 65 Per Modin Prec A 46 45 47 45 46 47 45 321

2 Atlas Copco Pk Lag 1 LAGRESULTAT Prec A 140 141 141 140 142 142 142 988
Atlas Copco Pk Lag 1 83 Jens O´Konor Prec A 45 48 48 47 47 48 48 331
Atlas Copco Pk Lag 1 85 Joackim Norberg Prec A 49 48 46 45 47 48 48 331
Atlas Copco Pk Lag 1 71 Thomas Lenell Prec A 46 45 47 48 48 46 46 326

3 Pskf Magnus Stenbock Lag 1 LAGRESULTAT Prec A 138 140 134 141 143 136 138 970
Pskf Magnus Stenbock Lag 1 1 Anders  Sjöbergh Prec A 47 46 46 47 48 43 47 324
Pskf Magnus Stenbock Lag 1 18 Jan Wahlström Prec A 44 46 42 46 46 46 45 315
Pskf Magnus Stenbock Lag 1 26 Mikael Söderholm Prec A 47 48 46 48 49 47 46 331

4 Hörby Psk Lag 1 LAGRESULTAT Prec A 134 138 139 133 140 136 143 963
Hörby Psk Lag 1 43 Evert Persson Prec A 41 45 45 40 45 42 47 305
Hörby Psk Lag 1 47 Hans Iacobaeus Prec A 47 47 47 48 48 47 48 332
Hörby Psk Lag 1 51 Jörgen Malmberg Prec A 46 46 47 45 47 47 48 326

5 Varbergs Pk Lag 1 LAGRESULTAT Prec A 132 131 140 139 144 135 135 956
Varbergs Pk Lag 1 10 Douglas Swanmark Prec A 47 46 47 48 48 48 45 329
Varbergs Pk Lag 1 12 Fung-Nung Dee Prec A 45 44 47 44 46 43 44 313
Varbergs Pk Lag 1 79 Henrik Käck Prec A 40 41 46 47 50 44 46 314

6 Kalix Ps Lag 1 LAGRESULTAT Prec A 136 134 137 137 134 138 135 951
Kalix Ps Lag 1 110 Christer Ranvald Prec A 46 46 47 45 43 45 44 316
Kalix Ps Lag 1 108 Jens Strömberg Prec A 46 45 48 47 48 48 45 327
Kalix Ps Lag 1 29 Niklas Olsson Prec A 44 43 42 45 43 45 46 308

7 Hedemora Pk Lag 1 LAGRESULTAT Prec A 135 135 134 137 139 136 132 948



Hedemora Pk Lag 1 90 Carl-Olof Samuelsson Prec A 45 43 46 49 48 44 41 316
Hedemora Pk Lag 1 96 Leif Johansson Prec A 48 45 44 44 46 47 45 319
Hedemora Pk Lag 1 101 Stefan Nilsson Prec A 42 47 44 44 45 45 46 313

8 Transtrands Skf Lag 1 LAGRESULTAT Prec A 139 138 122 133 134 139 137 942
Transtrands Skf Lag 1 44 Finn Stridbo Prec A 49 46 44 46 44 47 47 323
Transtrands Skf Lag 1 54 Kjell Larsen Prec A 45 49 43 42 46 47 47 319
Transtrands Skf Lag 1 72 Torsten Johansson Prec A 45 43 35 45 44 45 43 300

9 Stockholmspolisens skf Lag 1 LAGRESULTAT Prec A 88 87 90 89 92 88 91 625
Stockholmspolisens skf Lag 1 86 Jonas Wetterström Prec A 47 44 46 49 48 45 46 325
Stockholmspolisens skf Lag 1 99 Ove Andersson Prec A 41 43 44 40 44 43 45 300
Stockholmspolisens skf Lag 1 106 Willy Palm Prec A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 Atlas Copco Pk Lag 2 LAGRESULTAT Prec A 133 138 138 134 129 131 127 930
Atlas Copco Pk Lag 2 38 Arturo Miranda Prec A 43 43 45 43 38 37 40 289
Atlas Copco Pk Lag 2 46 Göran Berglund Prec A 47 48 49 47 48 49 48 336
Atlas Copco Pk Lag 2 50 Johan Otterbeck Prec A 43 47 44 44 43 45 39 305

11 Rundviks Pk Lag 1 LAGRESULTAT Prec A 134 132 133 126 132 136 135 928
Rundviks Pk Lag 1 9 David Nording Prec A 46 46 46 44 46 48 47 323
Rundviks Pk Lag 1 15 Hans Moritz Prec A 46 44 44 44 45 43 43 309
Rundviks Pk Lag 1 22 Jörgen Nilsson Prec A 42 42 43 38 41 45 45 296

12 Arvidsjaurs Pk Lag 1 LAGRESULTAT Prec A 126 131 139 134 133 131 134 928
Arvidsjaurs Pk Lag 1 34 Ralf Linder Prec A 40 44 45 46 44 46 46 311
Arvidsjaurs Pk Lag 1 28 Niklas Eriksson Prec A 42 43 46 42 46 42 46 307
Arvidsjaurs Pk Lag 1 103 Torbjörn Nilsson Prec A 44 44 48 46 43 43 42 310

13 PK Svea Ing1 Lag 1 LAGRESULTAT Prec A 134 127 137 130 128 134 135 925
PK Svea Ing1 Lag 1 48 Henrik Carnborg Prec A 46 44 48 49 39 45 44 315
PK Svea Ing1 Lag 1 60 Nils-Ola Svensson Prec A 46 42 48 45 45 47 48 321
PK Svea Ing1 Lag 1 55 Martin Awrohum Prec A 42 41 41 36 44 42 43 289

14 Skellefteå Psf Lag 1 LAGRESULTAT Prec A 132 126 127 131 127 136 122 901
Skellefteå Psf Lag 1 91 Erik Marklund Prec A 40 43 43 43 44 47 42 302
Skellefteå Psf Lag 1 68 Roger C Åström Prec A 43 34 39 39 35 39 34 263
Skellefteå Psf Lag 1 70 Sven Carlsson Prec A 49 49 45 49 48 50 46 336


